Turnagain Collectibles Ltd.

Consigners Addendum to Services User Agreement

1. The Parties to the Addendum and the Agreement

The parties to the Addendun	n and the Agreement are of the first part	of
	and of the second part Turnagain Collectibles Ltd	. of Red
Deer, Alberta.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

2. Introduction

This Addendum is a supplement to the Services User Agreement, confirmed by the parties on ______, 2024 related to a modification of the terms of the posted or policies posted on the website of Turnagain Collectibles Ltd., are to modify the services setting out the terms on which Turnagain offers the consignor access to use the Services. The overview of our seller program and the policies are on the website at Policies. The first party agrees to comply with all terms of the Services User Agreement and this Addendum when accessing or using the Services. All terms of the Services User Agreement apply to the Addendum as the Addendum is a modification to the Agreement.

The second party is Turnagain Collectibles Ltd., 34 Drummond Close, Red Deer, T4R 3E1 referred to as "**Turnagain**," "we," or "us."

3. The Consignor is a Seller

The consignor is a seller and this addendum confirms that the consigner is the first party to the Addendum and they have agreed to the selected consignment listing option. The consigner has agreed to the User Services Agreement Terms and to respect the restrictions and limitations in it.

4. Consigned Products Return

The consignor agrees to provide written confirmation by email within seven days of notice of expiration of listing of instruction for Product return. The payment within seven days of the costs of return shipping is. The payment for return shipping is to be received in advance for the return of product. The consignor agrees that if notice and payment in advance for return shipping is not provided, that the product is to be disposed of without compensation or return to the consignor.

5. Notice of Disposal or return

The period or notice of disposal is on receipt of the product and is on expiration of the initial 180 day listing period, which may be extended in writing. Notice for return of product may be provided at any time prior to 150 days of listings but with 14 days advance notice. Such notice is to include confirmation of the payment for shipping which amount shall be determined and confirmed by email to the original email address only.

6. Product Return on bulk basis

The product returned will consist of the product on hand and not sold and will be based on Turnagain Collectibles listing of the product received and held. Product sent for assessment of listing but not listed will be returned as bulk product only and no liability is assumed for implied product. The insurance on product and ownership is that of the consignee and not Turnagain Collectibles Ltd. The consignor is aware that high product value cards should be listed by them rather than consigned or that separate listing arrangements may be made.

7. Resolution of Issues

Should any issues arise, negotiation in good faith, and then the standard process outlined in the Services User Agreement are to be followed.

The User Agreement contains provisions that govern how claims you and we may have against each other are resolved (see "Disclaimer of Warranties; Limitation of Liability" and "Legal Disputes" below). It contains an Agreement to Arbitrate

This addendum to the agreement under 2024 as agreed to by the partie		e day o
Printed Name	Signed on the day of _	2024
	Signed	
Turnagain Collectibles Ltd.	Signed on the day of _	2024
Mr. Ryan Laloge, President		